Product Data Sheet
Conventional Duct Detectors
SL-2000 Series
903-042     Rev. 1.1    Page 1 of 2
The SL-2000 Series Smoke Duct Detector is the latest
innovation for early detection of smoke and products  of
combustion present in air moving through  HVAC ducts

903-042     Rev. 1.1    Page 2 of 2
Terminal Connections
Ordering Information
SL-2000-P Photoelectric Duct Detector, 230VAC, 115VAC, 24VAC, 24VDC
SL-2000-N Ionization Duct Detector, 230VAC, 115VAC, 24VAC, 24VDC
STN-1.0 10” Sampling Tube for Ducts 6” - 12” wide
STN-2.5 30” Sampling Tube for Ducts 1’ - 3’ wide
STN-5.0 5’ Sampling Tube for Ducts 3’ - 5’ wide
STN-10.0 10’ Sampling Tube for Ducts 5’ - 10’ wide
Product Specifi cations
DETECTOR MODEL NUMBER:    SL-2000-N 55000-225APO
      SL-2000-P 55000-328APO
ACCESSORIES:     MS- and MSR-Series remote accessories, WP-2000 weatherproofenclosure, TG-2000 aerosol test gas, and T-PB